SHELLEY MOORE CAPITQO
WEST VIRGINIA

Anited Dtates Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4805

May 25, 2022

Dear Chairman Murray and Ranking Member Blunt:

COMMITTEES:
APPROPRIATIONS

COMMERCE, SCIENCE,
AND TRANSPORTATION

ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS
RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Labor,
Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent
with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

WASHINGTON, DC
172 RUSSELL SENATE QFFicE BuiLDinG
WasHinaTon, DC 20510
1202} 2246472

Sincerely,

Shelley MooredCapito
United States Senator
CHARLESTON MARTINSBURG
500 ViRGINIA STREET, EAST 300 FoxXCROFT AVEMUE
SuITE 950 SUITE 202A
CHaARLESTON, WV 25301 MarTINSELRG, WV 26401
(304) 347-5372 (304) 262-9285

www.capito.senate.gov

MORGANTOWN

48 DonLEY STREET
SuiTe 504
MorcanTOwm, WY 26501
(304 292-2310
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Capito, Shelley Moore(R-WV) Labor and Health and Human Services
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

Alderson Broaddus
University

Eastern West Virginia
Regional Airport Authority

Eastern West Virginia
Regional Airport Authority

Boone Memorial Hospital

Region 4 Planning and
Development Council

Marshall University

Marshall University

Marshall University

City of Huntington

City of Huntington

Marshall University

Marshall University

Cabell Huntingon Hospital
Inc.

FaithHealth Appalachia

Mountwest Community and
Technical College

Marshall University

Save the Children

Cabell Huntingon Hospital
Inc.

Minnie Hamilton Hospital

West Virginia Music Hall of
Fame Inc.

Project Purpose

Replace outdated simulation equipment to train
nursing and physician assistant students.

To support STEM and aviation-focused charter school.

To develop an application to begin an
aviation-focused STEM charter school.

To renovate former department store in Danville,
West Virginia, to establish the Boone Memorial Health
Center

To expand an agricultural workforce training to a
year around program.

Enhanced Access to Specialty Care in Logan, Boone,
Lincoln, Mingo and Wyoming Counties.

Programming for reduction and prevention of
dependency on the foster care system in West
Virginia.

Renovate and equip a facility in Putnam County for
the development of a Medical Toxicology Center.

To upgrade the existing facilities of the Huntington
First Responders Compass Wellness Center.

To address the disproportionate impacts of illicit
opioid abuse.

Increase well-being and recovery among West
Virginians by addressing the full continuum of
behavioral health care

To support facilities and equipment to advance
orthopedic treatment.

Renovate OB/GYN and Labor and Delivery facility and
purchase devices for OB/GYN procedures.

Support FaithHealth Appalachia by providing health
care in rural West Virginia

To build a new healthcare building on campus.

To continue a cyber infrastructure partnership
through Marshall University and West Virginia State
University.

To partner with school districts to expand early
childhood/in-school education programs.

Construct clinical space for dialysis services.

To renovate an aging healthcare structure.

To create programming through music history.

Project Location

Barbour County WV

Berkeley County
WV

Berkeley County
WV

Boone County WV

Braxton County WV

Cabell WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Cabell County WV

Calhoun County WV

Charleston WV

Amount
Requested
($000)
$500
$5,337

$200

$5,300

$750

$1,000

$1,000

$5,000

$1,115

$500

$5,000

$5,000

$4,162

$319

$3,000

$1,500

$2,000

$3,850

$5,000

$110
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City of Charleston

Kanawha County
Emergency Ambulance
Authority

Pierpont Community &
Technical College

West Virginia School of
Osteopathic Medicine

Hancock County
Commission

Blue Stream Farms

Marshall University

Shepherd University

City of Charleston, WV

Charleston Area Medical
Center

Charleston Area Medical
Center

Connec Train Corp

Charleston Area Medical
Center

University of Charleston

Charleston Area Medical
Center

Mon Health Preston
Memorial Hospital

Kanawha County
Emergency Ambulance
Authority

Concord University

Princeton Health Care
Center

Princeton Health Care
Center

Princeton Health Care
Center

Hope Meadows

Potomac Valley Hospital

To assist in placing youth into meaningful summer
opportunities and career pathways to support small
businesses.

To construct station in rural community to improve
health services and health benefits.

To support upgrades at an aerospace training facility.

To construct an addition to the Fredric W. Smith
Science Building at WVSOM.

To replace the Hancock County Commission Health
Building.

To support expanded programming.

Manage chronic conditions in Southern West Virginia
through telehealth

To purchase external defibrillators (AED)s for
campus.

To establish mental health care staff and services at
the Charleston Employee Health Center.

To purchase technology for better information
sharing between ancillary or nonaffiliated hospital
systems with CAMC's cardiology team.

Expand CAMC Telemedicine hub platform to improve
access to sub specialists in local communities.

To increase the number of localized skilled
technicians to support broadband installation

To add telenursing software to CAMC's robust
telemedicine program for rural communities.

To establish a Rehabilitation Science and Training
Center to address community healthcare and
workforce needs.

To support health information equipment and
technology.

To construct a new healthcare facility to replace the
aging existing Stonewall Jackson Memorial Hospital.

To provide an ambulance station to improve health
services and health benefits to this rural community.

To establish a Master of Science program in Physician
Assistant Studies.

Funding for the roof, plumbing, HVAC, & fire
suppression portion of the new health center.

Funding for the foundation, electrical and paving
portion of a new health center.

For architectural renderings, materials, and
equipment for a new health care facility.

To support the expansion of the successful Hope
Meadows model.

To improve access to specialty medical care.
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Charleston WV

Dunbar WV

Fairmont WV

Greenbrier WV

Hancock County
WV

Hancock County
WY

Huntington WV
Jefferson County
WV

Kanawha WV

Kanawha WV

Kanawha County
WV

Kanawha County
WV

Kanawha County
WV

Kanawha County
WV

Kanawha County
WV

Lewsi WV

Marmet WV

Mercer County WV

Mercer County WV

Mercer County WV

Mercer County WV

Mineral County WV

Mineral County WV

$180

$863

$8,000

$10,000

$183

$65

$1,487

$100

$1,340

$6,700

$3,000

$2,093

$1,000

$3,000

$5,800

$6,499

$742

$1,136

$6,365

$9,651

$8,483

$1,100

$1,100
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West Virginia University

Mon Health Preston
Memorial Hospital

Mon Health Preston
Memorial Hospital

West Virginia University
Hospitals Inc.

West Virginia University

West Virginia University

West Virginia University
Hospitals Inc.

West Virginia University
Hospitals Inc.

West Virginia University
Hospitals Inc.

West Virginia University
Hospitals Inc.

West Virginia University
Hospitals Inc.

West Virginia University
Hospitals Inc.

West Virginia University
Hospitals Inc.

City of Morgantown

Catholic Charities West
Virginia, Inc.

Young Womens Christian

Association of Wheeling Wv

Hospital Development
Corporation D/b/a Roane
General Hospital
Hospital Development
Corporation D/b/a Roane
General Hospital
Hospital Development
Corporation D/b/a Roane
General Hospital

Shepherd University

Shepherd University
Shepherd University
Shepherd University

Stubblefield Institute for
Civil Political

To purchase a mass spectrometer and a transmission
electron microscope to study visual impairment.

To expand and renovate the Physician Center.

To update equipment.

Renovate a former manufacturing facility for
Cytogenetics lab.

To purchase hardware and software to build a cutting
edge CyberRange facility.

To upgrade technology in WVU library classrooms to
expand the reach of university programming.

Design and buildout of the surgical unit for the WVU
Children's Hospital.

Purchase equipment for the WVU Children's Hospital.

Improve access to care for stigmatized services.

Renovate a former manufacturing facility for Cellular
analysis

Renovate a former manufacturing facility for surgical
pathology laboratory and molecular sequencing of
tumors

Construction of Physician’s Office Center for
interdisciplinary innovation workspace for the
Rockefeller Neuroscience Institute (RNI).

To support renovations and equipment purchases of
clinical facilities.

Purchase training equipment

To support a Hospital Transition Program.

To create a pilot program to assist at-risk populations
of homeless adult women.

To construct rural health clinic in Walton, WV.

Upgrade HVAC mechanical systems to improve air
quality on inpatient floor of Hospital.

Renovate existing clinic building for increased
specialty services to community.

To establish a year-long professional development
program for K-12 teachers.

To improve the chemistry labs and classrooms.
Increase WV college-going and retention rates.
To upgrade technology, classrooms and labs.

To provide singular leadership opportunities for
students across all disciplines.
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Monongalia WV

Monongalia WV

Monongalia WV

Monongalia County
WV

Monongalia County
WV

Monongalia County
wv

Monongalia County
WV

Monongalia County
WV

Monongalia County
WV

Monongalia County
WV

Monongalia County
WV

Monongalia County
WV

Monongalia County
WV

Morgantown WV
Ohio County WV
Ohio and Marshall
County WV

Roane County WV

Roane County WV

Roane County WV

Shepherdstown WV

Shepherdstown WV
Shepherdstown WV
Shepherdstown WV

Shepherdstown WV

$1,160

$6,413

$6,681

$3,765

$1,000

$400

$5,113

$4,474

$3,196

$3,765

$7,530

$5,348

$4,202

$2,076

$233

$2,800

$300

$500

$750

$657

$609
$1,925
$3,075

$77
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Shepherd University

Shepherd University

Kanawha County
Emergency Ambulance
Authority

Kanawha County
Emergency Ambulance
Authority

West Virginia Higher
Education Policy
Commission

West Virginia Higher
Education Policy
Commission

West Virginia Network
REACHH - Family Resource

Center

Community Care of West
Virginia

Mountain CAP of WV, Inc

Coalfield Development
Corporation

Wheeling Ironworkers Local
549

West Virginia University at
Parkersburg

Southern Highlands
Community Mental Health
Center

To create the courses necessary to offer a special
education endorsement for Elementary and
Secondary Education Majors.

To develop a Career Resource Center for students
and alumni seeking jobs and internships

To construct Ambulance station to improve health
services and health benefits in St. Albans.

To provide health services through ambulance care.

To increase credentials of current behavioral health
providers and ensure an adequate pipeline of future
providers have access to education.

To improve postsecondary attainment by providing
an accessible and affordable online associates degree.

To upgrade the data center and networking
equipment.

Renovate and equip two historic buildings and one
small office for social service agency.

To build a four-story rural healthcare workforce
development hub.

To support families by reducing stressors and barriers
for raising children in Braxton, Upshur, and Webster
Counties.

To create and retain jobs in West Virginia's coalfield
communities.

To expand the current apprenticeship program to
train and educate 100 new ironworkers yearly to the
job force

To create a consortium of community and technical
colleges to replicate a specialized training model of
upskilling incumbent workers.

To construct a medical clinic.
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Shepherdstown WV

Shepherdstown WV

St. Albans WV

St. Albans WV

Statewide WV

Statewide WV

Statewide WV

Summers WV

Upshur WV

Upshur WV

Wayne County WV

Wheeling WV

Wood County WV

Wyoming County
wv

$20

$62

$1,109

$1,117

$700

$433

$2,213

$795

$1,250

$979

$2,000

$1,000

$595

$1,018



